REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD741 Series

2Rating applies for shorts to ground or either supply at case temperatures to
+125°C or ambient temperatures to +75°C.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Initial Off Package Package
Model1 Range Set Voltage Description Option
AD741CN 0°C to +70°C 6.0 mV Mini-DIP (N-8)
AD741CH 0°C to +70°C 6.0 mV TO-99 (H-08A)
AD741JN 0°C to +70°C 3.0 mV Mini-DIP (N-8)
AD741JH 0°C to +70°C 3.0 mV TO-99 (H-08A)
AD741KN 0°C to +70°C 2.0 mV Mini-DIP (N-8)
AD741KH 0°C to +70°C 2.0 mV TO-99 (H-08A)
AD741LN 0°C to +70°C 0.5 mV Mini-DIP (N-8)
AD741LH 0°C to +70°C 0.5 mV TO-99 (H-08A)
AD741H –55°C to +125°C 5.0 mV TO-99 (H-08A)
AD741SH –55°C to +125°C 2.0 mV TO-99 (H-08A)
NOTE
1J, K and S grade chips also available.
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
All versions of the AD741 are available in chip form.
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
TO-99 (H) Mini DIP (N)
AD741 Series–Typical Performance Curves
–5–REV. A
Figure 1. Input Bias Current vs. Temperature
Figure 2. Input Offset Current vs. Temperature
Figure 3. Open-Loop Gain vs. Frequency
Figure 4. Open-Loop Phase Response vs. Frequency
Figure 5. Common-Mode Rejection vs. Frequency
Figure 6. Broad Band Noise vs. Source Resistance
AD741 Series
–6– REV. A
C
68